in exercise of powers conferred under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI) and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, had issued a demand
notice dated 07.10.2025 u/s. 13(2) of the said Act calling upon the mortgagor/guarantor to repay sum of Rs.12,77,30,808/- (Rupees
Twelve Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred and Eight only) in respect of Receivables Discounting Facility, due
and payable as on 24.03.2025, with further interest at contractual rate, after adjusting recovery made if any, in respect of the advances
granted by the original lender viz. Centrum Financial Services Ltd.

[...]

rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated
03.11.2025 calling upon the borrower/mortgagor Mr. Kashyap Maheshbhai Savaliya
(borrower & Mortgagor )& Mrs. Chandrikaben Maheshbhai Savaliya (co-borrower &
Mortgagor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 15,36,566.32 (Rupees
Fifteen Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Six And Paise Thirty Two Only) plus
interest and other charges within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower/mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property

[...]

rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated
03.11.2025 calling upon the borrower/mor tgagor Mr. Ravjibhai Shambhubhai
Virani(borrower & Mortgagor )& Mrs. Rekhaben Ravjibhai Virani (co-borrower), Mr.
Kalpesh Ravjibhai Virani (co-borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being
Rs. 15,95,651.91 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One And
Paise Ninety One Only) plus interest and other charges within 60 days from the date of
receipt of the said notice.
The borrower/mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property

[...]

28.10.2025 calling upon the borrower/Guarantor Mr.Maheshbhai Polabhai Sudani
(Borrower), Mr. Sandipkumar Maheshbhai Sudani (Co - Borrower), Mr Rohitkumar
Polabhai Sudani, (Co - Borrower),Mrs. Nilamben Sandipbhai Sudani (Gaurantor) &Mrs.
SavitabenMaheshbhai Sudani (Gaurantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice of
Rs.29,58,737/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty
Seven) plus other charges there upon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said
notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and
the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described